22 MAY 2019 – 22 MAY 2024 | 5^{TH} FOUNDATION YEAR



www.thepawandheergroup.com



Sriram Pawandheer Sanam Founder & Managing Director

FY 2023 – 2024 | PRESS RELEASE ABOUT SSPNF

Dear SSPNF Stakeholders,

01 April, 2024

Thank you for your act of kindness, love & care.

We express our gratitude to our donors, well-wishers, and volunteers for their continued support since 2020 esp., during covid-19 times.

As we completed 2023 - 24 successfully with charity activities of INR 7,46,156/- in Machilipatnam, we look forward to a vibrant happening in 2024-2025, we remain committed to serving a greater cause, sharing love and care with those in need through various SSPNF funds. By donating to SSPN Foundation, you not only contribute to a noble cause but also save on your taxes.

The SSPN Foundation, a reputable not-for-profit organization registered under the Ministry of Corporate Affairs and NITI Aayog, offers a unique opportunity for donors to receive 50% tax exemption under section 80G.

For details log onto https://thepawandheergroup.com/tax-exemption-faqs

"Together, let's make a difference in people's lives."

Yours Sincerely,

Venkata Vijayalakshmi Sanam .

Mrs. Venkata Vijayalakshmi Sanam

Addl. Managing Director - SSPNF



> Sriram Pawandheer Sanam Founder & Managing Director

FY 2023 – 2024 | SSPN Foundation | A Not – For – Profit Organization

1. Yuva Rising:

- Aim: To Empower The Self Earning Capacity Of Youngsters
 In Skills Of His/Her Interest By Mentoring & Providing The Opportunities.
- SSPNF Budget: INR 4,50,000 /-
- SSPNF Spent: INR 4,47,656 /-

2. Orphanage Support Fund:

- Aim: To Eradicate The Feeling Of Loneliness Among Young Orphans By Educating, Empowering & Sharing Love – Care With Them.
- SSPNF Budget: INR 3,00,000 /-
- SSPNF Spent: INR 2,98,500 /-



> Sriram Pawandheer Sanam Founder & Managing Director

FY 2023 – 2024 | SSPN Foundation | A Not – For – Profit Organization

DONORS FY 2023 - 2024

- 1. Megha Engineering & Infrastructure Limited. (MEIL) INR 4,12, 656 /-
- 2. IDFC First Bank Limited. INR 2,98,000 /-
- 3. Mr. Sandeep Penumudi INR 2,000 /-
- 4. Mrs. Sai Kumar J INR 15,000 /-
- 5. Mr. Sagar Verma M INR 5,000 /-
- 6. Mr. Arya Kanchanapalli INR 10,000 /-
- 7. Mr. Pawandheer Sanam INR 3,000 /-
- ✤ Total Funds Received by SSPNF (FY 23-24): INR 3,33,000 /-
- ✤ Total Funds Spent by SSPNF (FY 23 24): INR 3,31,692 /-
- ✤ Closing Fund of SSPNF (FY 2023 24): INR 1,308.00 /-



Sriram Pawandheer Sanam Founder & Managing Director

FY 2023 – 2024 | SSPN Foundation | A Not – For – Profit Organization

PHOTOS & VIDEOS | FY 2023 - 2024

- → <u>https://thepawandheergroup.com/sspn-foundation</u>
- → <u>https://youtube.com/playlist?list=PL4KeNLT4GVN3862mm-jv-sEiVycsh4H_4&si=ui0BXY9lxbL-y_Jf</u>
- → <u>https://www.facebook.com/SSPNFoundation</u>



(A NOT-FOR-PROFIT ORGANIZATION)



> Sriram Pawandheer Sanam Founder & Managing Director

FY 2023 – 2024 | SSPN Foundation | A Not – For – Profit Organization

1. Yuva Rising:

✓ Activity 01:

Conducted Workshops & Provided Opportunity To Local Painters, Artisian, Electricians, Photographers, Videographers and Other Skilled Youngsters In The Opening Ceremony Of Machilipatnam Government Medical College In July - September, 2023.

✓ Activity 02:

Sponsored The Asian Powerlifting Champion Mr. Done Murali Krishna For Indian Powerlifting Championship – 2023. He Won a Gold & a Bronze in that event.

2. Orphanage Support Fund:

✓ Activity 01:

This activity was initiated by then Joint Collector Of Krishna District – Shri Aparajita Singh IAS to built a compound wall, toilets and repair rooms of Sisugruha Bhavan At Machilipatnam. With the help of IDFC First Bank, We completed it for orphan's protection, privacy and safety.

DO GOOD | SAVE TAX | DONATE TO SSPN FOUNDATION

------ Welcome FY 2024 – 2025 ------